

Clatterbridge Road Bebington Wirral CH63 4JY

Tel: 0151 556 5000 Web: www.clatterbridgecc.nhs.uk

Date: 22 May 2018

Re: Freedom of Information Request Ref: 82-2018

Thank you for your email dated 23rd April 2018 requesting information with regards to software.

The information that you require is as follows:

1 a) What Patient Information System (PAS) do you use (provider and product)?

Integrated System, provided by MEDITECH. See Question 2

b) When does your PAS contract expire?

Integrated System, provided by MEDITECH. See Question 2

c) What is the annual cost for using your chosen PAS?

Integrated System, provided by MEDITECH. See Question 2

2 a) What Electronic Patient Record system (EPR) do you use (provider and product)?

Meditech

b) When does your EPR contract expire?

05/2024

c) What is the annual cost for using your chosen EPR?

£1,119,530.58

- 3 a) What bed management system do you use (provider and product)?

 Integrated System, provided by MEDITECH. See Question 2
 - b) When does the contract with your present supplier expire?

 Integrated System, provided by MEDITECH. See Question 2
 - c) What is the annual cost for using your chosen bed management system?

Integrated System, provided by MEDITECH. See Question 2

4 a) What system to monitor patient flow through the emergency department do you use (provider and product)?

N/A- We are a tertiary specialist cancer treatment centre. We do not have an Accident & Emergency Department

- b) When does the contract with your present supplier expire?
- c) What is the annual cost for using your chosen system?
- 5 a) What theatre management system do you use (provider and product)?

 We do not have a specific software management system within our

 Theatres. Our Theatres use Meditech, which is the electronic patient records system used throughout the Trust.
 - b) When does the contract with your present supplier expire?
 - c) What is the annual cost for using your chosen system?

- 6 a) What maternity services IT system do you use (provider and product)?

 N/A- We are a tertiary specialist cancer treatment centre. We do not provide any maternity services.
 - b) When does the contract with your present supplier expire?
 - c) What is the annual cost for using your chosen system?
- 7 a) What electronic observations system do you use (provider and product)?

Observation equipment supplied by Welch Allyn; not currently integrated to the EPR; devices currently installed at the centre are Spot Lxi, 52000, 5200-102, 42NTB-E4 Spot and Wi-fi, CSM, NIBP, Covidien, BBraun 6000, Plug4.

- b) When does the contract with your present supplier expire?

 See question 7c below
- c) What is the annual cost for using your chosen system?

 PPM and emergency repair covered by contract for all Trust Medical devices, contract due for review 31st March 2019; total contract covers circa 1000 devices of which observation machines covers 5%
- 8) Are you planning to go out to procurement for any of these systems (as opposed to renewing) in the next 5 years? If so, which ones?

No, we envisage replacement only to renewal as part of our equipment replacement programme

Should you require any further information please do not hesitate to contact me on the email address provided below.

Version: 1.0 Ref: ECGMFOIRE Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for this to be investigated internally.

If you are dissatisfied with the information you have received, you have the right to ask for an internal review.

Both processes will be handled in accordance with our Trust's Freedom of Information Policy and the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Internal investigation and internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to: Freedom of Information Review, The Clatterbridge Cancer Centre NHS Foundation Trust, Clatterbridge Road, Bebington, Wirral, CH63 4JY

If you are not satisfied with the outcome of the internal investigation/review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF.

In order for us to ensure customer satisfaction and to monitor compliance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000, we would be grateful if you could take a couple of minutes to complete a short feedback form via the link below:

https://www.surveymonkey.co.uk/r/H39RFMM

Version: 1.0 Ref: ECGMFOIRE